Because of its nature, the unaudited pro forma financial information addresses a hypothetical
situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company's actual financial position or results.
Investors are cautioned not to place reliance on this unaudited pro forma financial information. The
unaudited pro forma financial information is given to comply with the Norwegian Securities Trading
Act and the applicable EU regulations pursuant to section 7-7 of the Norwegian Securities Trading
Act and for no other purpose. This information is not in compliance with SEC Regulation S-X, and
had the securities been registered under the U.S: Securities Act of 1933, this unaudited pro forma
financial information, including the report by the auditor, would have been amended and / or
removed from the offering document.

7.1.5 Unaudited pro forma condensed income statement for the year ended 31
December 2010

62

INCOME STATEMENT

The Panoro
Group

unaudited

The Pan
Group

unaudited
01.01 to

30.06

Alignment of
accounting

policies

NEC -01
loan

interest
Pro forma
unaudited

Amount in USD 000 2010  2010 Unaudited 2010

Note 1 Note 2
OPERATING
REVENUE AND
EXPENSES

Oil and Gas revenue 44,103 - - - 44,103

Other income 251 527 - - 778
Total revenues and
other income 44,354 527 - - 44,881

Production costs (5,160) - - - (5,160)
Exploration and dry-
hole costs (4,811) - (4,329) - (9,140)
General and
administrative costs (13,006) (4,552) - - (17,558)

Share-based payments (565) (4,206) - - (4,771)
Merger and
restructuring costs (6,217) (1,202) - - (7,419)

EBITDA 14,595 (9,433) (4,329) - 833

Depreciation (8,491) (83) - - (8,574)

Impairment (1,685) - - (1,685)
EBIT - Operating
income / (loss) 4,419 (9,516) (4,329) - (9,426)

Gain on acquisition of
subsidiary 2,329 - - - 2,329
Net finance income /
(costs) (24,845) (252) - (435) (25,532)
Net foreign exchange
gain / (loss)  (1,160) (155) - - (1,315)
Warrants effect -
gain/(loss) (1,154) - - - (1,154)
Income / loss before
tax (20,411) (9,923) (4,329) (435) (35,098)

Income tax expense /
(benefit) (5,254) (56) - - (5,310)

Net income / (loss)
for the period (15,157) (9,867) (4,329) (435) (29,788)

Unaudited notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed income statements and pro
forma adjustments to the unaudited pro forma financial information.

All amounts in this section are presented in USD 000 unless otherwise specified.

63

Note 1  Alignment of accounting policies – Exploration costs

As per the requirements of IFRS6 – Exploration for- and evaluation of Mineral Resources – different
accounting policies are accepted regarding accounting treatment of Exploration costs. Certain
exploration costs prior to production may be capitalized or charged as an expense.